

BEYOND GENDER CONFERENCE

Your company has submitted a request to be an exhibitor at Beyond Gender Conference for the weekend of Oct 3-6, 2024. Please fill in the entire application and email your copy to BeyondGenderConference@gmail.com for review. If accepted, this is your contract!

Below are the terms and conditions for your consideration. Vendor locations will be determined by the Vendor Mart Manager and will be based on the space available.

<u>Set Up Time</u> Thu 4:00PM – 8:00PM

Official Hours Open

Fri 10:00a- 7:00p Sat 10:00a- 7:00p Sun 9:00a - 12:00p

Break Down

Sun 12:00pm - 3:00pm

SPACE/BOOTH OPTIONS

***Both Options Include: 2x6 table w/skirt, two chairs, electricity & wifi

1: \$195 8'deep x 10' in front Approved Products Sold Here

2: \$125 **Display Table**: 2x6 Table/chair only. This spot is for sharing about your business, hand out cards, flyers, display your banner, and even do raffles. **NO Products Sold.**

All payments must be paid in full for this contract to be finalized.

Payment in full is due any time prior to Aug 30, 2024

If you do not make your payment on time, we reserve the right to cancel.



Business Name:
Business Web URL:
Business Email:
Business Full Address:
Cell Phone:
Vending Staff 1st Persons Name:
Vending Staff 2nd Persons Name:

Yes_____ I give Beyond Gender Conference permission to photograph my vending staff and area for promotional and publicity purposes. I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising from or related to the use of the images. I agree to release and hold harmless Beyond Gender Conference and it's agents from and against any claims, damages, or liability arising from or related to the use of the photographs including but not limited to any re-use, blurring, alteration, optical illusion or use in composite form, either intentionally or otherwise, that may occur or be produced in production of the finished product.

In consideration of the acceptance of my registration, I hereby waive any and all claims of injury or damage to my person, property or reputation of Beyond Gender Conference and those of my vending staff that may arise now, or in the future, from any cause whatsoever in connection with my participation in Beyond Gender Conference, and against its members, agents, operator, employees, lessors, lessees, or any other subsidiaries. By registering, I state that I have read and understand the above disclaimer. I further state that I am at least 21 years of age. I affirm that I am registering under my legal name. I understand that I will be required to provide photo ID to Beyond Gender Conference and that my registration may be canceled without refund or other consideration if I have not registered under my legal name or if I have attempted to purchase someone else's registration. I understand that Beyond Gender Conference reserves the right to refuse my registration for this event for any reason, and if that occurs, my payment will be refunded in full less 10% processing fee. I understand that if I cancel my own reservation in writing for any reason, Beyond Gender Conference will refund my registration payment according to their cancellation policy less 15% processing fee within 21 business days of receipt of written cancellation.

You are hereby granting Beyond Gender Conference acceptance of this signature as legal.

LEGAL SIGNATURE:

DATE:

Please email contract back to BeyondGenderConference@gmail.com